CCEA-SRT-II/SSP-146/u/s 35A(3) (Final 

Order) dated 11.12.2012 passed by the Commissioner (Appeals), Central 

Excise, Customs & Service Tax, Surat-Il. 

2. The brief facts of the case are that the Applicant had filed 11 rebate 

claims amounting to Rs.9,38,635/-(Rupees Nine Lakhs Thirty Eight Thousand 

Six Hundred and Thirty Five Only) along with documents on 17.03.2012 in 

respect excisable goods which were exported on different dates ranging from 

04.02.2010 to 25.11.2010, The Assistant Commissioner, Central Excise & 

Customs, Division-l, Ankleshwar, Surat-]] Commissionerate vide Order-in-